BSI Standards Publication
BS EN 14424:2013
Hose fittings with screwed
ferrules
BS EN 14424:2013 BRITISH STANDARD
National foreword
This British Standard is the UK implementation of EN 14424:2013. It
supersedes BS EN 14424:2004 which is withdrawn.

 G 1½ 39 48
a Dimensions shall be in accordance with EN 14420-5.
5.2 Ordering designation system
Example for an ordering designation:
Denomination             Characteristics
Ferrule fitting          EN 14424     G  20 — 1.4571
EN number
Type of ferrule fitting
 G internal thread
 GA outside thread
DN (nominal size)
Material according to 6.2
EXAMPLE Designation for a Type G ferrule fitting for use with DN 20 hoses, consisting of stainless steel (1.4571):
Ferrule fitting EN 14424 — G 20 — 1.4571
BS EN 14424:2013
EN 14424:2013 (E)
14
6 Materials
6.1 General
Unless otherwise specified in the order, the material used shall be at the discretion of the manufacturer.
6.2 Hose fittings and union nuts
Hose fittings and union nuts shall be made of the following materials:
a) unalloyed steels
11SMnPb30 material number 1.0718  according to EN 10087
S235JR material number 1.0038 according to EN 10025-2
S355J0 material number 1.0553 according to EN 10025-2
S355J0+N material number 1.0553+N according to EN 10025-2
P235TR1  material number 1.0254 according to EN 10216-1
b) stainless steels
X5CrNi18-10 material number 1.4301 according to EN 10088-1
X5CrNiMo17-12-2 material number 1.4401 according to EN 10088-1
X2CrNiMo17-12-2 material number 1.4404 according to EN 10088-1
X6CrNiTi18-10 material number 1.4541 according to EN 10088-1
X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 material number 1.4571 according to EN 10088-1
c) copper-zinc alloys
Parts forged from extruded materials:
CuZn39Pb3-H080 material number CW614N according to EN 12420
CuZn40Pb2-H080 material number CW617N according to EN 12420
 Parts made by turning
CuZn39Pb3- R360 min.     material number CW614N according to EN 12164
CuZn40Pb2- R360 min.    material number CW617N according to EN 12164
 Pipes
CuZn39Pb3 – H090 min.    material number CW614N according to EN 12168
CuZn40Pb2 – H090 min.    material number CW617N according to EN 12168
6.3 Surface treatment
Where possible, hose fittings and metallic components made of unalloyed steel shall be hot zinc dipped and
chromated, with coatings A2C and/or A3C according to EN ISO 4042.
NOTE Other surface treatments (such as chromed brass) can be arranged.
6.4 Thread gaskets
Materials shall be selected to be resistant to the fluid/product/liquid being conveyed.
The materials shall be preferably selected from the following:
a) Polyurethane (PUR);
BS EN 14424:2013